45190			Vol. 78	Page 5658 **
Loan #01-41515 44927	M/T 6199	TRUST DEED		Page 5304
THIS TRUST DEED, mad	e this .1.7tbday of	Marc		1978, between
		Z.J.BROWN, Hus		
•••••				am Sisemore, as trustee, and
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL	SAVINGS AND LOAN	ASSOCIATION, a corpor	ation organized and e	xisting under the laws of the
United States, as beneficiary	ใหม่สารสุขภัณฑาสารสร้างวันหรือรัฐสร้างได้รูปเป็น หากกร้างสูงมากกร้างสารสร้างสร้างสร้างสร้างสาร กระเทศหรือรากกระเทศ (สารสร้างสร้างสร้างสร้างสร้างสร้างสร้างสร	e te se	ng da sana sa babana da sa Ang ang sana sa sana sa sa Ang sana sa sana sa sana sa sa	and the second secon The second se The second sec
The grantor irrevocably	grants, bargains, sel	ls and conveys to the tru	istee, in trust, with po	wer of sale, the property in
.Klamath County, Oregon	n, described as:			
	of Block 1	i Bally science differenties, including		
Lots 10 and 11'o				
plat thereof, on				
County, Oregon,				-
purposes and boa			rip of land 1	ying between 🚋
said Lots and Wi	lliamson Rive:	<b>t</b> •		
2020 - 1941 - 1624 - EED26	VE RANGE			
· 영화는 뒷한미구와 후 한양주의 소문 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Nia. D. 11	TIN5

RE-RECORDED TO ADD BLOCK NUMBER.

AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS

30

E

82

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbings lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection 

ल अन्यू जन्म

or service to

This trusk deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loared hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others thaving an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a more than notes. If the indebtemess secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of sain holes or parts of any payment one note and part on another, the beneficiary may elect.

This grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustce and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, Executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto Datast the claims of all percons whomeover.

"Detections and administrators analy warrant and detection his saw, the history against the claims of all persons whomsover." The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges lovid against asid property; to keep said property free from all encumbrances having pre-codence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore paid thyperty in good workmanks manned any building or improvement on paid thyperty in good workmanks manned any building or improvement on said premises within six months from the date hereof or the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore paid thyperty in good workmanks manned any building or improvements on said therefor; to allow beneficiary to laspect said, which are the fact; not to remove or destroy any building or improvements now or hereafter constructed upon said property in good repair and to commit or suffer no waste of said premises; to keep all buildings, property and improvements now or hereafter erected upon asid premises continuously haured against loss by fire or such other haards as the beneficiary may from time to the require, in a sum not less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary, and to deliver the original poicy of insurance in correct form and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary may in its own described days prior to the effective date of any such policy of insurance. If as any built insurance is not so the beneficiary is las own described against insurance is not so the description of the policy thus obtained.

In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assess-ment or other charges and insurance premiums, the grantor agrees to pay to the payment of the payment of the prompt payment of the monthy payments of principal and introase payable under the addition of the monthy payments of the payment of the payment of the payment of the monthy payments of the payment payable with respect to said property within each succeed-ing twelve months, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/Sth) of the taxes, assessments and this trust deed remains in effect, as estimated and directed by the beneficiary, such sums to be credited to the principal of the loan until required for the several purposes thereof and shall thereupon be charged to the principal of the loan; or, at the option of the beneficiary, the sums so paid shall be held by the henaficiery in trust as a reserve account, without interest, to pay said premiums (anse, assessments or other charges when they shall become due and payable. 5

and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed: against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to hear interest and also to pay premiuma on all insurance policies upon said property, such payments are to be made through the bene-ficiary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed against and groperty in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of auch taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements automited by the loarner or south taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements and to the principal of the loan or to withdraw the sums which may be required from the serve account, if any insurance for failure ito have any insu-ance written or for any class or damage growing out-of & defect in any in-surance policy, and the beneficiary responsible for failure ito have any insu-ness or written or for any hoses or damage growing out-of & defect in any in-surance policy, and the beneficiary insurance company and to apply any use insurance careits upon the obligations secured by this trust of any insurance policy on the obligation of the property by the beneficiary after in omputing the amount of the indebtdeess for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not puld within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

 $\mathbb{D}^{n-1} = \mathbb{P}(\mathbb{P}^d)$ 

2:32 ាច ចោះ ដ

۴,

2344

78

3059

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the liter of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also its unke such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deen necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; in the other costs and expenses of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of the beneficiary on the regent of the secur-ressonable sum to be fixed by the court, cost of the not storney's fees in a which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in the secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the granter on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

## It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: I. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the amount re-quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and storney's free necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the heneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor agrees, it is own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-dorsement (in case of full reconveyance for heane(lation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the side priories, the trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plast if side priories, the trustee may (a) any casement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in a public marking writhout wattanty, all or any part of the property. The grantice in any reconver-tion the distribution of any matters, or facts shall be conclusive proof of the shall be \$3.00.

shall be \$4,00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of three trusts all truits, issues, nyalice and provide of the pro-perty affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereby. Until grantor shall default is the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-lect all such rents, issues, royalities and provide prior to default as they become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor shall have the right to col-lect all such rents, issues, royalities and provide prior to default as they become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the bene-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a re-ceiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property, or any part thereof. In its own name sue for or otherwise collect the 'rents', issues' and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reason-able attorney's fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as the baneficiary may determine.

5305 5659

5659 5305

Ð.

4. The entring upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profiles or the proceeds of fire and other theurance polletes or compensation or swards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or relates thereof, as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or contract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may decire all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by deliverty which notice of written notice of default and election to sell the true proverty which notice trustee shall cause to be duly filled for rooted aboost with the trustee this trust deed and all promiseory beneficiary and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the trustee shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

с 710

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and storney's fees not exceeding \$5000 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of sale, the trustee shall said property at the time and place fired by him in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may determine, as public auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the United States, payable at the time of sale. Trustee may postpone sale of all on any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale, and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public announcement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, convering the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitais in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the granter and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

2. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the comperation of the trustee, and a reasonable compared by the stioney. (2) To the obligation secured by the trust deed (3) To all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or this successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

acea or to an successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any frustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed header Up such appointment and without convergance to the forredgenon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each and appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties, hereto, their heirs, legatecs dovisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculture gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereinto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

	Emen & Storen (SEAL)
	Ance & Social (SEAL) Mez J. Brown (SEAL)
STATE OF OREGON	
County of Klamath 355	<b>.</b>
	of March 19.78, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said county and state, pe BLMER A. BROWN AND INEZ	J. BROWN, Husband and Wife
to me personally known to be the identical individual	5 named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that
they executed the same freely and voluntarily f	or the uses and purposes therein expressed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set r	ny hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.
	Sugle V. Segur
PUBLICA	Notary Public for Oregon 11-12-78
SEAL STATES	My commission expires:
Con She No	
Locin No.	STATE OF OREGON
	County of Klamath Ss.
TRUST DEED	
	I certify that the within instrument
	was received for record on the 20ch day of March 1978
	at 2:22 o'clock P. M., and recorded
	in book M78 on page 5304
Grantor	Record of Mortgages of said County.
TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	Ut the second seco
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Beneficiary	Wm. D. Milne
After Recording Return To:	INDEXEL County Clerk
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	D By Demetha & felsch
AND FORM ASSOCIATION	Deserte
Burgeogra and boat of a	Fee \$6.00
STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY O	F KIAMATH· ss
	artel v V adri http://www.com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/
I horeby certify that the within ins	trument was received and filed for record on the day of
March A.D., 19 78 at 3	159 o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Voi 178
	n Page_ <b>5658</b>
	WM, De MILNE, Coupty Clerk
FEE	and according that the Prost A N H I I
	By <u>filled fils the</u> Deputy
	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי
ELWER & REOWN AND I	CALLER THE CANADAR CALENCE AND A
<ul> <li>TWE SPLAT PERTURBATION OF LAPSTON</li> </ul>	
DATED:	
COCVE COCVE	1. A 1997 A 1
- 45.190 Defection 15 for the Model of a device	2832
NC (OV	